Republic of the Philippines
CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY
Don Severino de las Alas Campus
Indang, Cavite
75 (046) 862 0853
www.cvsu.edu.ph
24 registrarmain@cvsu.edu.ph

OFFICE OF THE UNIVERSITY REGISTRAR
January 5, 2022

DR. HERNANDO D. ROBLES
President

This University
CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY

Indang, Cavite, Philippines

THRU MA AGNES P NUESTRO .\dmi:;is(ruli‘\ e Services
VP, Academic Affairs aference o, AGE0038
. d By ED
Dear Sir: Date. __01-06-2022
R g ¢ the Ref. No. for Recordimy - Follow A

Greetings of goodwill!

| would like to request for your approval to update the Academic Calendar of AY 2021-
2022.

Prior to the official schedule of Christmas break which is part of the approved Academic
Calendar for AY 2021-2022, some adjustments were made to accommodate the request of the
Student Council to start the Christmas break earlier. Some of the remaining schedule of exams
and deadlines for submissions for first semester were affected, hence, | am seeking for your
approval to update the Academic Calendar for AY 2021-2022 to include those of the remaining
schedule for 1% semester as highlighted in red color as per attached Academic Calendar.
Moreso, the academic calendar for 2" semester and Midyear Term for AY 2021-2022 are
likewise adjusted accordingly.

Attached herewith is the proposed Academic Calendar for AY 2021-2022 as updated
for your review and subsequent approval.

Thank you very much and | am hoping for your favorable response to this request.

Very truly yours,

St N

EDWINA O. RODEROS
University Registrar
Recommending Approval:

MA. A S P. NUESTRO, Ph.D.
VP, Academic Affairs

“l

REBCOMSS: .* FIOE Approved:

RELEAS ED

'I

Sam_

O -068 ——
ED
OTTQ;Z%Z :B! HERNANDO D. ROBLES, Ed.D., CEO VI

University President



SEPTEMBER 2021
Mon | Tue |Wed| Thu| Fri | Sat| Sun
1 2 3 4 -]
1 6 7. 8 9 |10] 11| 12
2| 13|14 |15]16]| 17| 18| 19
3|1 20| 21[22]23]| 24| 25| 26
4| 27 | 28 | 29| 30
OCTOBER 2021
Mon | Tue |Wed| Thu| Fri | Sat | Sun
1 2 3
5| 4 5 6 7 8 9| 10
6| 11 121 13| 14| 15| 16| 17
71 18 [ 19120 21]|22| 23| 24
8| 25 | 26| 27| 28] 29| 30| 31
NOVEMBER 2021
Mon | Tue |Wed| Thu| Fri | Sat | Sun
9 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
10| 8 9 |10 11[12] 13| 14
11| 15 [ 16 | 17 [ 18| 19| 20| 21
12| 22 [ 23 |1 24 [ 25) 26| 27| 28
13| 29 [ 30
DECEMBER 2021
Mon | Tue |Wed| Thu| Fri | Sat| Sun
13 1 2 3 4 5
14| 6 7 8 9 |10] 11| 12
15| 13 | 14| 15| 16| 17| 18| 19
20 | 21|22 23] 24| 25| 26
27 | 28 |1 29| 30| 31
JANUARY 2022
Mon | Tue | Wed| Thu | Fri | Sat | Sun
1] 2
16| 3 |4 |15]|]6|7[8][09
17( 10 | 11 [ 12[13[ 14| 15] 16
18( 17 | 18 [19[ 20 21| 22| 23
24 125126 27|28 29| 30
31
Prepared by:

St A

EDWINA O. RODEROS
University Registrar

Republic of the Philippines
CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY
Indang, Cavite

ACADEMIC CALENDAR
Academic Year 2021-2022

FIRST SEMESTER

September 6, 2021 - January 20, 2022

Evaluation/Pre-Registration Period (New Students)
Registration Period. .....conumiassnmmmnmmmmmvimsmssssvayisess

Beginning of Classes
Submission of Performance Commitment (IPCR) (Target) ..
Last Day for Adding and Changing of Subjects
Last Day for Dropping of Subject(s) without evaluation................
Payment of Fees for paying students (Preliminary Examination) (1st Payment)
College Academic Council Meetings.............ccoeveviiiiiieinennnnn..
Preliminary Examinations
Last day of filing of application for graduation (College Registrar)
Submission of List of Candidates for Mid-Year Graduation
by the Deans to OUR together with Application
forGraduation.oscovmmurnnasanannnasnrsms
Payment of Fees for paying students (Midterm Examination) (2nd payment)
Midterm Examination
Academic Break
Submission of Complete List of Qualified Candidates
for Mid-Year Graduation by the OUR to OVPAA
Pre Employment Seminar............c.oooiiiiiiiiiiicee
Student Evaluation for Teachers
Payment of Fees for paying students (Pre-Final Exam) (3rd payment)
Pre-Final Examination
Last Day of Settlement of Deficiencies for
Graduating Students..............oooiiiiii
Last Day for Thesis Final Defense (Graduating)
Payment of Fees for graduating students (Final Examination) (4th payment)
Submission of OPCR/IPCR/(Accomplishment)...................
Final Examination (Graduating)..............coccoveiiiiiiiiiiiiieenn
(Non-Graduating)...........ccccoveieuieinniniennnnns
Last Day of Submission and Uploading of Grades
(Graduating)
(Non Graduating)
Submission of Faculty Workload to OVPAA.............cceveeninnnn...
Removal Examination (grade of 4.0 )
Submission of ManusCript.............ociiiiiiiii e
Last Day of Submission of Report of Completion (for any deficiency)
Submission of Graduation Clearance..............c..ccceeeiiiiiiiiaans.
College Academic Council Meeting............ccovvviiiiniiniinninnnns
University Academic Council Meeting..............cooeoiiiiiiiiiiiiean,
Graduation Day
Christmas Break
Semestral Break

Recommending Approval:

MA. AGNES P. NUESTRO, Ph.D.

Vice President for Academic Affairs

Approved:

July 1-30, 2021
July 27 - August 31, 2021

September 6, 2021
September 24, 2021
September 24, 2021

October 1, 2021
September 20 - 23, 2021
October 7, 2021
October 11-16, 2021
October 21, 2021

October 28, 2021
October 25 - 28, 2021
November 2 - 6, 2021

November 8-13, 2021

November 18, 2021

November 16 - 18, 2021
November 2 - 11, 2021
November 15 - 25, 2021
November 9 - December 4, 2021

January 6, 2022

January 15, 2022

December 20, 2021 - January 6, 2022
January 6, 2022

January 10-15, 2022

January 17-22, 2022

January 21, 2022

January 28, 2022

January 17, 2022

January 17 - 20, 2022

January 31, 2022

February 2, 2022

February 3, 2022

February 8-11, 2022

February 17, 2022

TBA

December 20, 2021 - January 3, 2022
January 24 - February 13, 2022

P

ERNANDO D. ROBLES, Ed.D, CEO VI
University President



(- IS B )

0w o N»

1
12
13
14
15

15
16
17
18

FEBRUARY 2022
Mon | Tue | Wed| Thu| Fri | Sat | Sun
1[12]13[4]5] 6
7 8 19 ([10[11]12( 13
14 115[16[17[18]19] 20
21 122123|24|25]|26]| 27
28
MARCH 2022
Mon | Tue | Wed| Thu| Fri | Sat | Sun
1[12]13[4]5]6
7 1 8[9([10[11]12] 13
14 [ 15[1617]118[19] 20
21 12212324 |25]|26]| 27
28 1 29|30 31
APRIL 2022
Mon | Tue | Wed| Thu | Fri | Sat | Sun
11213
4 516[17]8]9]10
11 [12[13]14]15[16] 17
18 [ 1920 21|22 23] 24
25|26 (27]28[29] 30
MAY 2022
Mon | Tue | Wed| Thu| Fri | Sat | Sun
1
2 314[5]6]7|38
9 110[11[12[13] 14| 15
16 [ 17 (18] 19]20([ 21 22
23 124 125[26|27]28]( 29
30 | 31
JUNE 2022
Mon | Tue | Wed| Thu | Fri | Sat | Sun
11213]14(5
6 71 8[19]10]11]12
13 114 [15[16[17] 18] 19
20 [ 21| 22|23 [24([25( 26
27 | 28 (29 30

Prepared by:

St

EDWINA O. RODEROS
University Registrar

Republic of the Philippines
CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY

Indang, Cavite

ACADEMIC CALENDAR
Academic Year 2021-2022

SECOND SEMESTER

February 14, 2022 - June 24, 2022

Evaluation/Pre-Registration Period (New Students) .....................
Registration Penod oo ncr s cma s e s o

Beginning of Classes ............ccccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiineireeeee,

Submission of Performance Commitment (IPCR) (Target)............
Last Day for Adding and Changing of Subjects ..........................
Last Day of Dropping of Subject(s) without evaluation .................

Payment of Fees for paying students (Preliminary Examination) (1st Payment)

Preliminary Examinations .............c.coooiiviiiiiiiiiiiiiinees
College Academic Council Meetings.............cccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiennnnn.
Submission of List of Candidates for Graduation

by the Deans to OUR together with Approved Application

TOr CraaUAtON .o T A TR
Payment of Fees for paying students (Midterm Examination) (2nd payment)
Midterm Examination ...
Academic Break
Submission of Complete List of Qualified Candidates

for Graduation by the OURto OVPAA...........ooiiiiiiiaenes

Student Evaluation for Teachers ............cccoeeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinennnen.
JOB Fall coonmnnas s R S
Payment of Fees for paying students (Pre-Final Exam) (3rd payment)..........
Pre:-Final Examination:........oswmusauammsmmmmsssssssmmmmasmasi
Last Day for Thesis Final Defense (Graduating)...............c..........

Payment of Fees for graduating students (Final Examination) (4th payment)..

Last Day of Settlement of Deficiencies for

Graduating Stiudems .occovvccnarme s

Final Examination (Graduating)
(Non=Gradualing): ... s.susssssmsomsmmmsamsmness

Last Day of Submission and Uploading of Grades

(Graduating) ......cceoeuiiniiiieee e

(Non:Graduating)i..o..wcsssmssmsssimisesosesmennssmeinss
Submission of Faculty Workload to OVPAA............ccooviiiiiiinen.
Removal Examination (grade of 4.0 )...........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiis
Last Day of Submission of Report of Completion (for any deficiency)
Submission of Manuscripl:.vsmmmmsnonsmrrr s
Submission of Graduation Clearance
College Academic Council Meeting.............ccoeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiians.
University Academic Council Meeting.............ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiinn.
Graduation Day ...........ccccoeeeveiiiiinnn.
Start:of Vacation .. ... v ses saspssssssneumusssmmssumsmsssssssos s sxssss

Recommending Approval:

MA. A S P. NUESTRO, Ph.D.

Vice President for Academic Affairs

Approved:

January 10-February 3, 2022
January 31 - February 11, 2022

February 14, 2022
March 3, 2022
March 3, 2022

March 24, 2022
March 7-10, 2022
March 14-19, 2022
March 17, 2022

March 24, 2022
April 4-7, 2022
April 6-13, 2022
April 18-23, 2022

April 21, 2022

April 25-May 5, 2022
April 27, 2022

May 2-5, 2022

May 10-14, 2022
June 2, 2022

May 30 - June 9, 2022

May 26, 2022
June 6-11, 2022
June 13-18, 2022

June 16, 2022
June 23, 2022
June 20, 2022
June 20-23, 2022
June 23, 2022
June 27, 2022
June 28, 2022
TBA

TBA

TBA

June 27, 2022

e

ERNANDO D. ROBLES, Ed.D, CEO VI
University President



JULY 2022

Mon

Wed | Thu

Fri

Sat

Sun

1

6

7

8

10

13

14

15

16

17

20

21

22

3| 25

27

28

29

30

31

AUGU

ST 2021

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

Sun

4

5

10

11

12

13

14

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Prepared by:

St

EDWINA O. RODEROS

University Registrar

Republic of the Philippines
Indang, Cavite

ACADEMIC CALENDAR

CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY

Academic Year 2021-2022

MIDYEAR 2022

July 11 - August 20, 2022

Registration Period.........cc.cccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiciiinnnnn,
Mid-Year Classes Begin........c.coouvvuiinninninnnnnnnnns
Final Examination ..........ccoeieiiiiinnininincninans

Submission of Grades..........covveviiiineriirriirennenn,

Recommending Approval:

MA. A S P. NUESTRO, Ph.D.

Vice President for Academic Affairs

........... July 4 - 8, 2022
............ July 11, 2022
........... August 15-18, 2022

.......... August 19-20, 2022

Approved:

HERNANDO D. ROBLES, Ed.D, CEO VI

University President



