

Republic of the Philippines

CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY Don Severino de las Alas Campus

Indang, Cavite (046) 862 0853

www.cvsu.edu.ph

☑ registrarmain@cvsu.edu.ph

OFFICE OF THE UNIVERSITY REGISTRAR

January 5, 2022

DR. HERNANDO D. ROBLES

President This University

THRU: MA. AGNES P. NUESTRO

VP, Academic Affairs

Dear Sir:

Greetings of goodwill!

CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY
Indang, Cavite, Philippines

Indang, Cavite, Philippines Administrative Services

Reference No.: A-220106 -0038
Received: By : ED

Date: 01-06-2022
(Pls. use the Ref. No. for Recording / Follow-up)

I would like to request for your approval to update the Academic Calendar of AY 2021-2022.

Prior to the official schedule of Christmas break which is part of the approved Academic Calendar for AY 2021-2022, some adjustments were made to accommodate the request of the Student Council to start the Christmas break earlier. Some of the remaining schedule of exams and deadlines for submissions for first semester were affected, hence, I am seeking for your approval to update the Academic Calendar for AY 2021-2022 to include those of the remaining schedule for 1st semester as highlighted in red color as per attached Academic Calendar. Moreso, the academic calendar for 2nd semester and Midyear Term for AY 2021-2022 are likewise adjusted accordingly.

Attached herewith is the proposed Academic Calendar for AY 2021-2022 as updated for your review and subsequent approval.

Thank you very much and I am hoping for your favorable response to this request.

Very truly yours,

EDWINA O. RODEROS University Registrar

Recommending Approval:

MA. AGNES P. NUESTRO, Ph.D.

VP, Academic Affairs

RELEASED
O - 068
ED
O1-12-2022

Approved:

HERNANDO D. ROBLES, Ed.D., CEO VI

University President



Republic of the Philippines CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY Indang, Cavite

ACADEMIC CALENDAR Academic Year 2021-2022

FIRST SEMESTER

September 6, 2021 - January 20, 2022

7	SEPTEMBER 2021					21		Evaluation/Pre-Registration Period (New Students)	July 1-30, 2021
						_	Sun	Registration Period	July 27 - August 31, 2021
			1	2	3	4	5		outy 17 7 (agust o 1, 101)
1	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	Beginning of Classes	September 6, 2021
2	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	Submission of Performance Commitment (IPCR) (Target)	September 24, 2021
3	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	Last Day for Adding and Changing of Subjects	September 24, 2021
4	27	28	29	30				Last Day for Dropping of Subject(s) without evaluation	October 1, 2021
								Payment of Fees for paying students (Preliminary Examination) (1st Payment)	September 20 - 23, 2021
ÓCTOBER 2021					2021	Î		College Academic Council Meetings	October 7, 2021
	Mon		Wed				Sun	Preliminary Examinations	October 11-16, 2021
					1	2	3	Last day of filing of application for graduation (College Registrar)	October 21, 2021
5	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	Submission of List of Candidates for Mid-Year Graduation	
6	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	by the Deans to OUR together with Application	
7	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	for Graduation	October 28, 2021
8	25	26	27	28	29	30	31	Payment of Fees for paying students (Midterm Examination) (2nd payment)	October 25 - 28, 2021
								Midterm Examination	November 2 - 6, 2021
								Academic Break	November 8-13, 2021
		N	OVE	ИВЕГ	R 202	1		Submission of Complete List of Qualified Candidates	
	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	for Mid-Year Graduation by the OUR to OVPAA	November 18, 2021
9	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	Pre Employment Seminar	November 16 - 18, 2021
10	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	Student Evaluation for Teachers	November 2 - 11, 2021
11	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	Payment of Fees for paying students (Pre-Final Exam) (3rd payment)	November 15 - 25, 2021
12	22	23	24	25	26	27	28	Pre-Final Examination	November 9 - December 4, 2021
13	29	30						Last Day of Settlement of Deficiencies for	
								Graduating Students	January 6, 2022
DECEMBER 2021				R 202	1		Last Day for Thesis Final Defense (Graduating)	January 15, 2022	
	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Payment of Fees for graduating students (Final Examination) (4th payment)	December 20, 2021 - January 6, 2022
13			1	2	3	4	5	Submission of OPCR/IPCR/(Accomplishment)	January 6, 2022
14	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	Final Examination (Graduating)	January 10-15, 2022
15	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	(Non-Graduating)	January 17-22, 2022
	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	Last Day of Submission and Uploading of Grades	
	27	28	29	30	31			(Graduating)	January 21, 2022
Va.								(Non Graduating)	January 28, 2022
			JANU	ARY	2022			Submission of Faculty Workload to OVPAA	January 17, 2022
	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Removal Examination (grade of 4.0)	January 17 - 20, 2022
						1	2	Submission of Manuscript	January 31, 2022
16	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	Last Day of Submission of Report of Completion (for any deficiency)	February 2, 2022
17	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	Submission of Graduation Clearance	February 3, 2022
18	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	College Academic Council Meeting	February 8-11, 2022
	24	25	26	27	28	29	30	University Academic Council Meeting	February 17, 2022
	31							Graduation Day	TBA
								Christmas Break	December 20, 2021 - January 3, 2022
								Semestral Break	January 24 - February 13, 2022

Prepared by:

Recommending Approval:

Approved:

EDWINA O. RODEROS University Registrar MA. AGNES P. NUESTRO, Ph.D. Vice President for Academic Affairs

HERNANDO D. ROBLES, Ed.D, CEO VI University President



Republic of the Philippines **CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY** Indang, Cavite

ACADEMIC CALENDAR Academic Year 2021-2022

SECOND SEMESTER

February 14, 2022 - June 24, 2022

.00	FEBRUARY 2022							Evaluation/Pre-Registration Period (New Students)	January 10-February 3, 2022
	Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun			Sat	Sun	Registration Period	January 31 - February 11, 2022		
		1	2	3	4	5	6		Service 100 Auditorial Proc. Service Service Proc. Service
	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	Beginning of Classes	February 14, 2022
1	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	Submission of Performance Commitment (IPCR) (Target)	March 3, 2022
2	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	Last Day for Adding and Changing of Subjects	March 3, 2022
3	28							Last Day of Dropping of Subject(s) without evaluation	March 24, 2022
18								Payment of Fees for paying students (Preliminary Examination) (1st Payment)	March 7-10, 2022
			MAR	CH 2	022			Preliminary Examinations	March 14-19, 2022
	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	College Academic Council Meetings	March 17, 2022
		1	2	2 3 4		4 5 6		Submission of List of Candidates for Graduation	
3	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	by the Deans to OUR together with Approved Application	
4	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	for Graduation	March 24, 2022
5	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	Payment of Fees for paying students (Midterm Examination) (2nd payment)	April 4-7, 2022
6	28	29	30	31				Midterm Examination	April 6-13, 2022
			0.0 10					Academic Break	April 18-23, 2022
			APF	RIL 2	022			Submission of Complete List of Qualified Candidates	
	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri		Sun	for Graduation by the OUR to OVPAA	April 21, 2022
6					1	2	3	Student Evaluation for Teachers	April 25-May 5, 2022
7	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	Job Fair	April 27, 2022
8	11	12	13	14	15		17	Payment of Fees for paying students (Pre-Final Exam) (3rd payment)	May 2-5, 2022
9	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	Pre-Final Examination	May 10-14, 2022
10	25	26	27	28	29	30		Last Day for Thesis Final Defense (Graduating)	June 2, 2022
								Payment of Fees for graduating students (Final Examination) (4th payment)	May 30 - June 9, 2022
MAY 2022								Last Day of Settlement of Deficiencies for	
	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Graduating Students	May 26, 2022
							1	Final Examination (Graduating)	June 6-11, 2022
11	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	(Non-Graduating)	June 13-18, 2022
12	9	10	11	12	13		15	Last Day of Submission and Uploading of Grades	
13	16	17	18	19	20		22	(Graduating)	June 16, 2022
14	23	24	25	26	27	28	29	(Non Graduating)	June 23, 2022
15	30	31						Submission of Faculty Workload to OVPAA	June 20, 2022
							-	Removal Examination (grade of 4.0)	June 20-23, 2022
JUNE 2022				_	_		Last Day of Submission of Report of Completion (for any deficiency)	June 23, 2022	
Genera	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu		Sat	Sun	Submission of Manuscript	June 27, 2022
15			1	2	3	4	5	Submission of Graduation Clearance	June 28, 2022
16	6	7	8	9	10		12	College Academic Council Meeting	TBA
17	13	14	15	16	17		19	University Academic Council Meeting	TBA
18	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	Graduation Day	TBA
	27	28	29	30				Start of Vacation	June 27, 2022

Prepared by:

EDWINA O. RODEROS University Registrar

Recommending Approval:

Approved:

MA. AGNES P. NUESTRO, Ph.D. Vice President for Academic Affairs HERNANDO D. ROBLES, Ed.D, CEO VI

University President



Republic of the Philippines CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY Indang, Cavite

ACADEMIC CALENDAR Academic Year 2021-2022

MIDYEAR 2022

July 11 - August 20, 2022

	JULY 2022									
	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun			
					1	2	3			
	4	5	6	7	8	9	10			
1	11	12	13	14	15	16	17			
2	18	19	20	21	22	23	24			
3	25	26	27	28	29	30	31			

Registration Period	July 4 - 8, 2022
Mid-Year Classes Regin	July 11, 2022

	AUGUST 2021									
	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun			
4	1	2	3	4	5	6	7			
5	8	9	10	11	12	13	14			
6	15	16	17	18	19	20	21			
	22	23	24	25	26	27	28			
	29	30	31							

Final Examination	August 15-18, 2022
Submission of Grades	August 10 20 2022

Prepared by:

Recommending Approval:

Approved:

EDWINA O. RODEROS University Registrar MA. AGNES P. NUESTRO, Ph.D. Vice President for Academic Affairs

HERNANDO D. ROBLES, Ed.D, CEO VI

University President